900484606 02/07/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509122

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Third Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectual Property Security
Agreement
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

ALABAMA METAL 01/24/2019 Corporation:
INDUSTRIES
CORPORATION
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address: 127 Public Square
Internal Address: Attn: Commercial Banking
City: Cleveland
State/Country: OHIO
Postal Code: 44114
Entity Type: a National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type Number Word Mark o
Serial Number: 88212769 AMIFLOW N
Serial Number: 88210224 VAPORVENT E
Serial Number: 88207643 HYDRODRY &
Serial Number: 87635368 AMICO GREENSCREEN 8_
Serial Number: 87411818 AMICLAMP §
Serial Number: 87287923 AMIGUARD POSTS :_9
Serial Number: 87228857 O
Serial Number: 87228845 AMIGUARD
Serial Number: 87152417 DIAMOND FASTENERS
Serial Number: 87152407 DIAMOND SPLICE PLATE
Serial Number: 87152385 FINISH PLATES
Serial Number: 87152450 SECURA-SLEEVE
Serial Number: 87117799 AMICO SECURITY
Serial Number: 86230265 GATORGRATE
Serial Number: 87411781 CHAMELEON
Serial Number: 86130917 TILATH

TRADEMARK

900484606

REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0263




Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 87152432 INFINI-RAIL
Serial Number: 73527034 SAFETY-TREAD
Serial Number: 86409871 TRANSFORMING MATERIALS - INTO PRODUCTS T
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:
Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

2165665791

Jennifer.Hardy@thompsonhine.com

David D. Thomas, Esq.
3900 Key Center

127 Public Square
Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David D. Thomas

SIGNATURE:

/s/ David D. Thomas

DATE SIGNED:

02/07/2019

Total Attachments: 15

source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.
source=06B.

Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page1 .tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page?2.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page3.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page4.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page5.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page6.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page7 .tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page8.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page9.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page10.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page11..if
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page12.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page13.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page14.tif
Alabama Metal Industries Corporation#page15.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0264




THIRD AMENDMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made as of the 24th day of
January, 2019 by and between ALABAMA METAL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a
Delaware corporation (“Pledgor”), and KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the
Administrative agent under the Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined (the “Administrative
Agent”), for the benefit of the Lenders, as hereinafter defined.

WHEREAS, Gibraltar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Gibraltar Steel
Corporation of New York, a New York corporation (collectively, the “Borrowers” and,
individually, each a “Borrower”), the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent entered
into that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2015
(the “Fifth Amended Credit Agreement”),

WHEREAS, the Borrowers are entering into that certain Sixth Amended and Restated
Credit Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2019, with the lenders from time to time party thereto
(together with their respective successors and assigns and any other additional lenders that
become party to the Credit Agreement, collectively, the “Lenders” and, individually, each a
“Lender”), and the Administrative Agent (as the same may from time to time be further
amended, restated or otherwise modified, the “Credit Agreement”);

WHEREAS, except as specifically defined herein, capitalized terms used herein that are
defined in the Credit Agreement shall have their respective meanings ascribed to them in the
Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, Pledgor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2009, as amended and confirmed
pursuant to that certain Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectual Property Security
Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2011 and that certain Second Amendment and Confirmation
of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2015 (the “IP
Agreement”), wherein Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the lenders
referenced therein, a security interest in all of Pledgor’s intellectual property;

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement amends and restates in its entirety the Fifth Amended
Credit Agreement and, upon the effectiveness of the Credit Agreement, the [P Agreement shall
secure the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Credit Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of each financial accomodation granted to Pledgor
by the Administrative Agent and the Lenders and for other valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pledgor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Amendments to IP Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0265



(a) Amendment to Recitals. The IP Agreement is hereby amended to delete the first
paragraph of Section 1 (Recitals) therefrom and to insert in place thereof the following:

1. Recitals.

Gibraltar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Gibraltar Steel Corporation
of New York, a New York corporation (together with their respective successors and
assigns, collectively, the “Borrowers” and, individually, each a “Borrower”), are entering
into that certain Sixth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of January 24,
2019, with the lenders from time to time party thereto (together with their respective
successors and assigns and any other additional lenders that become party to the Credit
Agreement, collectively, the “Lenders” and, individually, each a “Lender”), and the
Administrative Agent (as the same may from time to time be further amended, restated or
otherwise modified, the “Credit Agreement”). Pledgor desires that the Lenders continue
to grant to the Borrowers the financial accommodations as described in the Credit
Agreement.

(b) Amendment to Definitions. Section 2 of the IP Agreement is hereby amended to
delete the definition of “Obligations” therefrom, and to insert in place thereof the following:

“Obligations” means, collectively, (a) all Indebtedness and other obligations now
owing or hereafter incurred by one or more Credit Parties to the Administrative Agent,
the Swing Line Lender, any Issuing Lender or any Lender pursuant to the Credit
Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and includes the principal of and interest on
all Loans and all obligations of the Borrowers or any other Credit Party pursuant to
Letters of Credit, including without limitation all interest and expenses accrued or
incurred subsequent to the commencement of any bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding
with respect to a Borrower, whether or not such interest or expenses are allowed as a
claim in such proceeding; (b) each extension, renewal, consolidation or refinancing of
any of the foregoing, in whole or in part; (c) the commitment and other fees, and any
prepayment fees payable pursuant to the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document;
(d) all fees and charges in connection with the Letters of Credit; (e) every other liability,
now or hereafter owing to the Administrative Agent or any Lender by any Company or
Pledgor pursuant to the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document; and (f) all
Related Expenses.

() Deletion from Definitions. Section 2 of the IP Agreement is hereby amended to
delete the definition of “Diamond Perforated Guaranty” therefrom.

(d) Amendment to Schedule 1. The IP Agreement is hereby amended to delete
Schedule 1 therefrom and to insert in place thereof a new Schedule 1 in the form of Schedule 1
hereto.

2. Confirmation of Security Interests.

(a) Pledgor hereby ratifies its obligations under the IP Agreement and confirms the
continuing effectiveness of the IP Agreement and the grants of the security interests thereunder.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0266



(b) Pledgor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Credit Agreement amends and
restates the Fifth Amended Credit Agreement, but does not terminate or replace the Fifth
Amended Credit Agreement. All of the Secured Obligations arising under the Fifth Amended
Credit Agreement and the IP Agreement shall continue as Secured Obligations under the Credit
Agreement, except as amended by the Credit Agreement, and shall be secured, along with all
Secured Obligations and any future indebtedness owing under the Credit Agreement, by the
security interests granted under the IP Agreement. Except as specifically set forth in the Credit
Agreement, none of the Secured Obligations arising under the Fifth Amended Credit Agreement
and IP Agreement are satisfied, repaid or released by the execution of the Credit Agreement.

3. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon Pledgor and
Pledgor’s successors and permitted assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of and be enforceable
and exercisable by the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the
Administrative Agent and the Lenders and their respective successors and assigns.

4. Severability. If, at any time, one or more provisions of this Agreement is or
becomes invalid, illegal or unenforceable in whole or in part, the validity, legality and
enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.

5. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
by different parties hereto in separate counterparts and by facsimile or other electronic signature,
each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which
taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.

6. Governing Law; Submission to Jurisdiction. The provisions of this Agreement
and the respective rights and duties of Pledgor, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders
hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with New York law. Pledgor
hereby irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of any New York state or federal
court sitting in New York County, New York, over any such action or proceeding arising out of
or relating to this Agreement, any Loan Document or any Related Writing, and Pledgor hereby
irrevocably agrees that all claims in respect of such action or proceeding may be heard and
determined in such New York state or federal court. Pledgor hereby irrevocably waives, to the
fullest extent permitted by law, any objection it may now or hereafter have to the laying of venue
in any such action or proceeding in any such court as well as any right it may now or hereafter
have to remove such action or proceeding, once commenced, to another court on the grounds of
FORUM NON CONVENIENS or otherwise. Pledgor agrees that a final, nonappealable
judgment in any such action or proceeding in any state or federal court in the State of New York
shall be conclusive and may be enforced in other jurisdictions by suit on the judgment or in any
other manner provided by law.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

4826-0892-9413.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0267



JURY TRIAL WAIVER. PLEDGOR, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW,
HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY
DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE, AMONG
THE BORROWERS, PLEDGOR, THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND THE LENDERS,
OR ANY THEREOF, ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR
INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED AMONG THEM 1IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT.,
DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION
HEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Third
Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date first set
forth above.

ALABAMA METAL INDUSTRIES
CORPORATION

By :
Jeffrey Watbrek
Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as the Administrative Agent

By:

Mark F. Wachowiak
Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Third Amendment and Confirmation of
Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0268



JURY TRIAL WAIVER. PLEDGOR, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW,
HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY
DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE, AMONG
THE BORROWERS, PLEDGOR, THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND THE LENDERS,
OR ANY THEREOF, ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR
INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED AMONG THEM IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT,
DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION
HEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Third
Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date first set
forth above.

ALABAMA METAL INDUSTRIES
CORPORATION

By:
Jeffrey Watorek
Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Third Amendment and Confirmation of
inteliectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0269



SCHEDULE 1

See attached.

S-1
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0270



Alabama Metal Industries Corporation Patents

Door frame reinforcing 09/359,600 6,178,700 U 7/23/1999 1/30/2001 USA
structure

End-ventilating

adjustable pitch arcuate 09/711,370 6,299,528 U 11/10/2000 10/9/2001 USA
roof vetilator

End-ventilating

adjustable pitch arcuate 09/973,259 6,482,084 U 10/9/2001 11/19/2002 USA
roof ventilator

Fastener clip for security 2290080 2290080 U 11/16/1999 5/30/2006 CAN
wall system

WMMMBQE control 11/293,023 8,584,416 8] 3/9/2010 11/19/2013 USA
Roof jack 29/464,200 D709,173 D 8/14/2013 7/15/2014 USA
Roof jack 29/464,219 D709,174 D 8/14/2013 7/15/2014 USA
Weep screed 15/446,732 10,024,063 U 3/1/2017 7/17/2018 USA

TRADEMARK

0271

006554 FRAME:

REEL



Alabama Metal Industries Corporation Trademarks

AMICO

AMICO

Registered

9/5/1995

1,915,974

74/532,835

USA

IC 006
IC 019

Structural and ornamental metal
grating; metal laths, metal lathing
accessories, namely expansion
joints, control joints, corner beads,
casing beads, and cold rolled
channels for drywall studs and runner
track; metal enclosure systems
comprising expanded metal panels
posts, doors and hardware for their
installation; metal fencing systems
comprising expanded metal fence
sections, posts, fittings, rails and
gates; and expanded metal forms

AMICO (and
design)

Registered

8/22/1995

1,912,984

74/532,836

USA

IC 006
IC 019

Structural and ornamental metal
grating; metal laths and metal lathing
accessories, namely expansion
joints, control joints, corner beads,
casing beads and cold rolled metal
channels for drywall studs and runner
tracks; metal enclosure systems
comprising expanded metal panels,
posts, doors and hardware for their
installation; metal fencing systems
comprising expanded metal fence
sections, posts, fittings, rails and
gates; and expanded metal forms

AMIFLOW

AMIFLOW

Pending

88212769

USA

IC 042

Weep screed apparatus containing a
ventilation and drainage cavity

VaporVent

VaporVent

Pending

gRI10a24

USA

IC 020

Non-metal casing bead apparatus
containing a ventilation and drainage
cavity

TRADEMARK

0272

006554 FRAME:

REEL



HYDRODRY

HYDRODRY

Pending

BEZ07643

USA

IC 019

Non-metal weep screed and casing
bead apparatus containing a
ventilation and drainage cavity

AMICO
GREENSCREEN

Registered

1/8/2019

5650626

USA

IC 019

A polymer fabric drainage and
evaporation panel for ventilation of
exterior walls

AMICLAMP

AMICLAMP

Pending

87411818

USA

IC 006
IC 019

Metal brackets for use in the
construction and assembly of fences;
Non-metal brackets for use in the
construction and assembly of fences

AMIGUARD
POSTS

AMIGUARD POSTS

Pending

87287923

USA

IC 006

Metal fence posts with slots cut for
the fence rails to slide through

Pending

87228857

USA

IC 006
IC 019
IC 020

Metal fencing system, comprised
primarily of metal fence panel
sections and metal fence posts and
sold as the following, expanded
metal, solid plate, welded wire mesh
or fiber reinforced panel fence
sections, metal grating, fiber
reinforced mesh, perforated metal,
non-metal sleeves, and metal posts,
fittings, fasteners, splices and gates;
Non-metal fencing system,
comprised primarily of non-metal
fence panel sections and non-metal
fence posts and sold as a unit with
one or more of the following, fiber
reinforced panels, fiber reinforced bar
grating, fiber reinforced mesh, and
non-metal posts, fittings, fasteners,
splice plates, finish plates, sleeves,
rails and gates; Fencing system
fasteners, namely, non-metal bolts,
rivets, and screws.

TRADEMARK

0273

006554 FRAME:

REEL



AMIGUARD

AMIGUARD

Pending

87228845

USA

IC 006
IC 019
IC 020

Metal fencing system, comprised
primarily of metal fence panel
sections and metal fence posts and
sold as a unit with one or more of the
following, expanded metal, solid
plate, welded wire mesh or fiber
reinforced panel fence sections,
metal bar grating, fiberglass bar
grating, fiber reinforced mesh,
perforated metal, non-metal sleeves,
and metal posts, fittings, fasteners,
splice plates, finish plates, rails and
gates; Non-metal fencing system,
comprised primarily of non-metal
fence panel sections and non-metal
fence posts and sold as a unit with
one or more of the following, fiber
reinforced panels, fiber reinforced bar
grating, fiber reinforced mesh, and
non-metal posts, fittings, fasteners,
splice plates, finish plates, sleeves,
rails and gates; Fencing system
fasteners, namely, non-metal bolts,
rivets, and screws

Diamond
Fasteners

Diamond Fasteners

Pending

87152417

USA

IC 006

Metal clips used to bolt mesh panels
to fence rails

Diamond Splice
Plate

Diamond Splice Plate

Pending

87152407

USA

IC 006

Metal plates to secure fence panels
to fence posts and form a junction of
mesh panels

Finish Plates

Finish Plates

Pending

87152385

USA

IC 006

Metal fence plates to provide a
seamless junction over mesh to
mesh panel joints and posts

Secura-Sleeve

Secura-Sleeve

Pending

87152450

USA

IC 019

non-metal inserts for fence posts that
permit rails to slide through posts and
prevent water intrusion

TRADEMARK

0274

006554 FRAME:

REEL



AMICO
SECURITY

Pending

87117799

USA

IC 006
IC 019

Metal fencing system, comprised
primarily of metal fence panel
sections and metal fence posts and
sold as a unit with one or more of the
following, expanded metal, solid
plate, welded wire mesh or fiber
reinforced panel fence sections,
metal bar grating, fiberglass bar
grating, fiber reinforced mesh,
perforated metal, non-metal sleeves,
and metal posts, fittings, fasteners,
splice plates, finish plates, rails and
gates; Non-metal fencing system,
comprised of non-metal fence panel
sections and non-metal fence posts
and sold as a unit with one or more
of the following, fiber reinforced
panels, fiber reinforced bar grating,
fiber reinforced mesh, and non-metal
posts, fittings, fasteners, splice
plates, finish plates, sleeves, rails
and gates

GATORGRATE

GATORGRATE

Registered

5/26/2015

4741923

86230265

USA

IC 019

Fiberglass grating for industrial floor
and stair tread uses

CHAMELEON

CHAMELEON

Pending

87411781

USA

IC 006
IC 019

Metal fencing system, comprised
primarily of metal fence panel
sections and metal fence posts and
sold as a unit with one or more of the
following, expanded metal, solid
plate, welded wire mesh or fiber
reinforced panel fence sections,
metal bar grating, fiberglass bar
grating, fiber reinforced mesh,
perforated metal, non-metal sleeves,
and metal posts, fittings, fasteners,
brackets, splice plates, finish plates,
rails and gates; Non-metal fencing
system, comprised of hon-metal

TRADEMARK

0275

006554 FRAME:

REEL



fence panel sections and non-metal
fence posts and sold as a unit with
one or more of the following, fiber
reinforced panels, fiber reinforced bar
grating, fiber reinforced mesh, and
non-metal posts, fittings, fasteners,
splice plates, finish plates, sleeves,
rails and gates

Tilath Tilath Registered | 11/4/2014 4634079 86130917 USA IC 006 | Metal laths
Fiber and resin molded trays,
gratings and structural shapes for
. use in industrial and commercial
A0 . IC 019 | applications, all sold as a unit;
e
SEASAFE SCel i.!‘umw.. Registered 4/3/2001 2439864 75562870 USA IC 040 | Custom manufacture of fiber and
resin molded trays, gratings and
structural shapes for use in industrial
and commercial applications
Non-metal fencing and accessories
ANC ANC Registered | 12/11/2007 3,351,722 771143,724 USA IC 019 | therefor, namely, panels, posts,
fittings and fasteners
DIAMOND GRIP DIAMOND GRIP Registered | 9/15/1998 2,189,215 75/318,925 USA IC 006 | Metal industrial safety grating
GMS GENESIS Registered | 2/25/1997 | 2,063,254 | 75/119,091 | USA | IC 006 | Raised metal access flooring
(and design)
DIAMOND GRIP DIAMOND GRIP Registered | 9/15/1998 2,189,215 75/318,925 USA IC 006 | Metal industrial safety grating
DIAMOND GRIP DIAMOND GRIP . . . .
GRATING GRATING Registered | 11/19/1982 | TMA273936 0478317 Canada 6 Metal industrial safety grating.

TRADEMARK

0276

006554 FRAME:

REEL



Metal rails connected together to

Infini-Rail Infini-Rail Pending 87152432 USA IC 006 form a continuous rail
ORNAMESH ORNAMESH Registered | 6/27/1995 1,901,456 74/532,516 USA IC 006 | Ornamental metal gratings
SAFETY GRIP SAFETY GRIP Registered 4/4/2000 2,337,053 75/330,898 USA IC 006 | Metal flooring
Metal fencing system consisting of
SECURA FENCE SECURA FENCE Registered | 7/11/1995 1,904,092 74/533,654 USA IC 006 | expanded metal fence sections,
SYSTEM SYSTEM o .
posts, fittings, rails and gates
SECURA LATH SECURA LATH Registered | 9/26/1995 1,921,479 74/575,870 USA IC 006 | Metal lathing
Metal partitions and enclosure
. systems of expanded metal
SECURA MESH SECURA MESH Registered | 7/11/1995 1,904,088 74/532,515 USA IC 006 comprising expanded metal sections,
posts, doors and hardware
STAY-FORM STAY-FORM Registered | 6/20/1995 1,900,341 74/532,517 USA IC 006 | Expanded metal concrete forms
ZIP STRIP ZIP STRIP Registered | 8/8/1995 | 1,910,087 | 74/532,798 | USA | IC 019 | Viny! trim stop for drywall, stucco and
o ’ veneer applications
SAFETY-TREAD SAFEFYEREAD Registered | 3/13/1990 1586488 73527034 USA IC 006 | METAL INDUSTRIAL GRATINGS
TRANSFORMING TRANSFORMING Structural and ornamental metal
MATERIALS - MATERIALS - into , IC 006 | grating; Metal laths, Metal lathing
into products that | products that make it Pending 86/409871 USA IC 019 | accessories, namely expansion joints

make it a better

a better world.

for floors, walls, piping or ducting,

TRADEMARK
006554 FRAME

0277

REEL



world.

control joints, dry wall corner beads,
casing beads, and cold rolled
channels for drywall studs and runner
track; Metal enclosure systems for
enclosing a wide variety of items
comprising expanded metal panels,
posts, fittings, fasteners and doors
with hardware for their installation,
sold as a unit; Metal fencing systems
comprising expanded metal fence
sections, posts, fittings in the nature
of fasteners, fence stays and rail
clamps, rails and gates; Expanded
metal casting forms for concrete;
Metal cladding for construction and
building; Metal cladding for signs;
Metal facade panels for construction;
Metal ceiling tiles; Metal ceiling
systems comprising panels; Metal
railing panels for construction
purposes; Expanded metal mesh
exterior or interior sun shades for
buildings; Metal wall partitions for
building; Metal wall panels for
building; Metal awnings and trellises

Fiber and resin molded trays,
gratings and structural shapes for

%}\.ﬂhﬁ use S Sacm:_m_ and ooBBm.S_m_
seasafe & design %\u& Registered | 3/16/2007 | TMA683815 | 1290107 | Canada | %3 mwm_ﬁ_mw:ﬁ_ﬂw: wﬁ_%mh_m%w%_%%_ws g
resin molded trays, gratings and
structural shapes for use in industrial
and commercial applications.
(1) Structural and ornamental metal
bar grating; expanded metal panels;
6, 14, | plank-type safety grating panels,
AMICO AMICO Registered | 3/16/2007 TMA683814 1290105 Canada | 19, 21, | metal laths and metal lathing
26 accessories, namely expansion

joints, control joints, corner beads,
casing beads; metal enclosure

TRADEMARK

0278

006554 FRAME:

REEL



systems comprising expanded metal
panels, posts, doors and hardware
for their installation; metal fencing
systems comprising expanded metal
fence sections, posts, fittings, rails
and gates.

(2) Vinyl accessories for drywall and
veneer applications, namely corner
beads, arch corner beads, casing
beads, expansion joints, control joints
and sealing trim strips.

m>_uQmM M\._..__._/__xmm AD m>_uOmM N._..__._/__x % AD Registered | 4/10/1987 TMA326202 0530473 Canada Metal industrial safety grating.
m>m_mw_\_./_wm_n m>m_mw_\_./_wm_n Registered | 2/7/1992 | TMA393819 | 0647127 | Canada ﬁ__,\ﬁ_ummw_:ﬁmmw:_m_ safety grating and
ISG DESIGN Registered | 11/15/1991 | TMA390146 | 0647107 | Canada Metal Industrial safety grating and
_u_>n_w\__mu>z._.__u_ﬂ_mm_u_ﬂ _u_>h_w\__mu>z._._w_ﬂ_mm_x_ﬂ Registered 8/21/1987 TMA331181 0559460 Canada Metal industrial safety grating.
ROOF-GRIP ROOF-GRIP | Registered | 11/9/1990 | TMA375581 | 0647116 | Canada protal Indusirial safety grating and
m>Q_u MMM_MQE IP m>O_u_mM«=m_me P Registered | 4/10/1987 TMA325721 0530472 Canada Metal industrial safety grating.

TRADEMARK
006554 FRAME

0279

REEL

02/07/2019

RECORDED



